PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6141410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI ALOKA MEDICAL, LTD.	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	14-1 SOTO-KANDA, 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO,
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9448245
Patent Number:	9417334
Patent Number:	6673020
Patent Number:	6458084
Patent Number:	6599248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI WHITTINGHAM

SIGNATURE: /IPR/NW/NGB Hitachi/CP2020-009MG5PT/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Hop 2 - MG doc - Hitachi Aloka into Hitachi Medical#page1.tif source=Hop 2 - MG doc - Hitachi Aloka into Hitachi Medical#page2.tif source=Hop 2 - MG doc - Hitachi Aloka into Hitachi Medical#page3.tif

PATENT 506094690 REEL: 052860 FRAME: 0665

source=Hop 2 - MG doc - Hitachi Aloka into Hitachi Medical#page4.tif source=Hop 2 - MG doc - Hitachi Aloka into Hitachi Medical#page5.tif source=Hop 2 - MG doc - Hitachi Aloka into Hitachi Medical#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052860 FRAME: 0666

(Full Translation)

Certificate of Partial Closed Matters

14-1 Soto-Kanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd.

Corporation No.	0100-01-027024	
Trade name	Hitachi Medical Corporation	
	Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
Head office	1-14 Uchi-Kanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
	14-1 Soto-Kanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved on July 19, 2006
•		Registered on July 19, 2006
Method of public	Notification shall be made in The Nikkei newspape	r published in Tokyo
notices	Public notice of the Company shall be given by	Changed on June 21, 2005
	electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if the accidents occurred that electronic notification is impossible and any other inavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei newspaper.	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by	Changed on June 21, 2006
	electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei newspaper.	Registered on July 29, 2006
	Notification shall be made by the Official Gazette	Changed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by	Changed on June 23, 2015
	electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in the Official Gazette	Registered on June 25, 2015
	Notification shall be made by the Official Gazette	Changed on April 1, 2016

14-1 Soto-Kanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd.

Matters necessary	http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp	Installed on May 23, 2005
to receive offers of		
the information to		Registered on June 30, 2005
affect balance		
sheets	May 9, 2012	
Date of foundation	May 9, 2012	
Company Split	Split to Hitachi, Ltd. of 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2016	
		Registered on April 1, 2016
Absorption-type merger	Hitachi Medico Technology Corporation of Ko merged on April 1, 2005	aota Kashiwa-shi Chiba Japan was
merger		Registered on April 1, 2005
	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd. of 22-1 Mure 6 c merged on April 1, 2016	home Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, was
		Registered on April 1, 2016
Matters concerning	Company with a Board of Directors	
Company with a		Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provision of Article 136 of
board of directors	oard of directors Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters concerning	Company with auditors	
company with auditors	Set up on April 1	, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014
Matters concerning	Company with board of company auditors	
company with board of company	Set up on April 1	, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014
auditors		
	Closed on April 1	, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
Matters concerning	Corporation with committees	
a Company with a	Set up on June 2	4, 2003 Registered on July 2,2003
nominating	Company with Committees	registered on July 2,2003
committee		Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provision of the Ministry of Justice Regulation No. 15 of 2005
	Closed on April 1,	2016 Registered on April 2, 2016
Matters concerning	Company with an Accounting auditors	
a Company with an	Registered on June 29, 2006	
accounting auditors		

14-1 Soto-Kanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd.

(blank)

This is to certify that partial items on the registry, which has been closed, are presented here. (Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

July 25, 2017

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch

Registrar

Fumio Wakui (Seal)

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立〜ルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

会社法人等番号	0100-01-027024	
苗 号	株式会社日立メディコ	
	株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリ ング	平成28年 4月 1日変更
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区内神田一丁目1番14号	
	東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号	平成18年 7月19日移転
11000		平成18年 7月19日登記
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し てこれを行う	
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp/ 但し、電子公告によることができない事故その	平成17年一6月21日変更
	他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経 済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成1.7年 6月3.0日登記
	電子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成18年 6月27日変史
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 6月29日登記
	官報により行う。	平成26年 4月 1日変更
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
	電子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-me dical.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	平成27年 6月23日変更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成 2 7 年 6 月 2 5 日登記
	官報により行う。	平成28年 4月 1日変更
		平成28年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 ア583204

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1 / 3

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

		2555555555555555555555555
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.hitachi-me dical.co.jp	平成15年 5月23日設定
るために必要な事 項		平成15年 6月 6日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年5月9日	
会社分割	平成28年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目で に分割	
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
吸収合併	千葉県柏市小青田17番地7株式会社日立メディニ	コテクノロジーを合併 平成17年 4月 1日登記
	平成28年4月1日東京都三鷹市牟礼六丁目22番	番1号日立アロカメディカル
	株式会社を合併	
11110		平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成1.7年法律第8.7号第1
		36条の規定により平成1-8 年 5月 1-日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項		平成26年 4月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成26年 4月 1日設定	平成26年 4月 2日登記
SMI !!	平成28年 4月 1日廃止	平成28年 4月 1日登記
指名委員会等設置 会社に関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成15年 6月24日設定	平成15年 7月 2日登記
	委員会設置会社	平成18年法務省令第15号の規定により平成18年 5
		月 1日登記
	平成26年 4月 1日廃止	平成26年 4月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月29日登記

整理番号 ア583204

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であること

2/3

PATENT REEL: 052860 FRAME: 0671

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。 (東京法務局管轄) 平成29年 7月25日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官 和 整理番号 ア583204 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

REEL: 052860 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 06/08/2020